
22 OCTOBER 

Port Tariff 
Item No. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

1HE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 

TARJFF DECISION LIST No. 507-continued 
MISCELLANEOUS 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal I Pref. 

AK 27.12.000 Petrolatum ... preparations 
30.03.031} Medicaments: 
30.03.039 

H.O. Burinex; 
tablets ••. 250 

H.O. Frusid forte 
H.O. Frusid injection 
H.O. Frusid forte: .• 

injection 
34.02.000 Products ... soap: 

Approved: 
AK Zetesol 856T 

39.01.005 (a) Liquids ... emulsions: 
H.O. Desmodur: 

E14 .. 
CH 39.01.119 Dry ... foil ... 
H.O. 48.21.019 Gaskets ... bolts 
AK Section XI Bag ... bags 
H.O. 84.11.031} Component ... models: 

84.11.041 AC4 ... AC50 
84.11.051 

WN 85.19.009 CEWE-SELFA ... plugs: 
150A .. .4pole 

H.O. 90.24.011 Martonair ... M/1339 .. 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of October 1981. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Con-
cession 
Code 

204042F 

100796D 
2052001 
205341B 

500 

104732K 

204997L 
908817C 
205010C 
108252D 
205041C 

2029301 
114823A 

2-943 

Effective 

From 
I 

To• 

P. 1. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Postage 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of Cash and 
Number Enactment Price Packaging 

Sales Tax Act 1974 Sales Tax Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 4 1981/289 19/10/81 25c 60c 
Customs Act 1966 Customs Tariff (UNESCO Agreement) Amend- 1981/290 19/10/81 30c 65c 

ment Order 1981 
Sales Tax Act 1974 Sales Tax Exemption Order 1979, Amendment No. 11 1981/291 19/10/81 25c 60c 
Valuers Act 1948 Valuers Regulations 1949, Amendment No. 5 1981/292 19/10/81 25c 60c 
Harbours Act 1950 Water Recreation Regulations 1979, Amendment 1981/293 19/10/81 25c 60c 

No.1 
Transport Amendment Act 1980 Transport Amendment Act Commencement Order 

(No. 2) 1981 
1981/294 19/10/81 25c 60c 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAU. ORDERS 
If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 

$ s $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00 
1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building. Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade 
Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


