## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 507—continued MISCELLANEOUS

			Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective				
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	ref. II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*			
Decisi	ons Cancelled:								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
AK	27.12.000 30.03.031 30.03.039	Petrolatumpreparations Medicaments:	• • •	••	••				204042F	••	••
H.O.		Burinex;									
		tablets250	• • •					1	100796D		
I.O.		Frusid forte	• •				• • •		205200J		
I.O.		Frusid injection						1	205341B		٠
I.O.		Frusid forte:		• •	• •		• •				
		injection							500		
	34.02.000	Productssoap:		• •		••	••				
		Approved:									
λK		Zetesol 856T	• •	• •	• •				104732K		
	39.01.005	(a) Liquidsemulsions:	• •	• •	• •	••	• •				
I.O.		Desmodur:							·	-	
		E14	• •	••	• •				204997L	••	• •
CH	39.01.119	Dryfoil	• •	••	• •	• • •	• •	• • •	908817C	••	• •
I.O.	48.21.019	Gasketsbolts	• •	••	• •	•••	••		205010C	••	• •
K	Section XI	Bagbags	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	••	108252D	• •	• •
I.O.	84.11.031	Componentmodels:	• •	• •	• •	••	••		205041C	••	• •
	84.11.041	AC4AC50									
	84.11.051	COURT COL EA									
VN	85.19.009	CEWE-SELFAplugs:	• •	• •	• •	••	••		2020201		
	00 04 04:	150A4 pole	••	••	• •				202930J	••	• •
I.O.	90.24.011	MartonairM/1339	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	1	114823A	••	• •

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of October 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for E	nactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Packaging
Sales Tax Act 1974			Sales Tax Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 4	1981/289	19/10/81	25c	60c
Customs Act 1966	••	••	Customs Tariff (UNESCO Agreement) Amendment Order 1981	1981/290	19/10/81	30c	65c
Sales Tax Act 1974			Sales Tax Exemption Order 1979, Amendment No. 11	1981/291	19/10/81	25c	60c
Valuers Act 1948			Valuers Regulations 1949, Amendment No. 5	1981/292	19/10/81	25c	60c
Harbours Act 1950	• •	• •	Water Recreation Regulations 1979, Amendment No. 1	1981/293	19/10/81	25c	60c
Transport Amendment Act 1980			Transport Amendment Act Commencement Order (No. 2) 1981	1981/294	19/10/81	25c	60c

## POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge		
S	\$	S	S		
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00		
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00		
5 01 to 10 00	0.50	50 01 to 100 00	3 00		

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.